S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2013

STATE OF T.NADU Plaintiff(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUDUCHERRY & ORS. (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.

Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. G. Pragasam , Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed, two weeks' further time is allowed to the plaintiff to take out the chamber summons under Order XXIV Rule 8.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.23 14:01:12 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com