www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s).

1/2013

STATE OF T.NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUDUCHERRY & ORS.

(with appln. (s) for directions)

Defendant(s)

Date : 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv. Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv. Mr. S.Nithya,Adv. Ms. R.Shase, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted

to the plaintiff to file replication.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.09.29 17:37:48 IST

Reason: