SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite No(s). 1/2013

STATE OF T.NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUDUCHERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for directions)

Date: 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkata Ramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

We are also informed that both the parties have filed their documents. Let the matter be posted before the Registrar for admission and/or denial of the documents on 08.08.2016.

Any additional documents which the parties want to file shall be filed within two weeks. We make it clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for this purpose.

The matter be listed before the Court in the third week of August, 2016 for framing of issues.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER