\ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.11 SECTION IIIB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s).No(s).1/2013

STATE OF T.NADU

Plaintiff(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUDUCHERRY & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional written statement and office report)

Date: 06/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. Date: 06/04/2017 This petition was c
CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMI
For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Prasad, AAG.
Ms. G. Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted by the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent Mr. R. Venkatramani, that draft consent order for settlement has been sent for consideration.

Accordingly, he has prayed for time to obtain the approval of the Government.

List this matter in the first week of May, 2017.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master